San Joaquin County, California
Department of Aviation

Rates, Fees and Charges Schedule
Effective July 1, 2025- June 30, 2031 (adjusted annually, unless amended)

| 2025/2026 2026/2027 | 2027/2028 | 2028/2029 2029/2030
Airfield and Ramp Usage Fees
Landing Fee Per 1,000 lbs MGLW (Part
135 and 121 operations only) $2.25 $2.50 $2.75 $2.75 $2.75
Feul Flowage Fee (All Grades) $0.10/gal $0.10/gal $0.10/gal $0.10/gal $0.10/gal
Ramp Parking Fee Per 1,000 lbs MGLW
(Day/Month)
0-12,500 lbs $7/$75 $7/$75 $7/$75 $8/$80 $8/$80
12,501-100,00 lbs $30/$290 $30/$290 $30/$290 $32/$300 $32/$300
over 100,000 lbs $45/$450 $45/$450 $45/$450 $47/$475 $47/$475
Security Access Fees
AOA Badge Fee (Airport Access Fee)
New Badge ( 1- year) $50 $50 $50 $50 $50
Renewal ( 1- year) $30 $30 $30 $30 $30
Lost/ unreturned $120 $120 $120 $120 $120
Replacement $20 $20 $20 $20 $20
SIDA Badge Fee (Airport Access Fee)
New Badge (2 years) $95 $95 $95 $95 $95
Renewal (2 years) $60 $60 $60 $60 $60
1st/2nd/3rd Lost Badge $120/$150/$180 | $120/$150/$180 | $120/$150/$180 | $120/$150/$180 | $120/$150/$180
Unreturned $120 $120 $120 $120 $120
Replacement $20 $20 $20 $20 $20
Security Violations (1st/2nd/3rd) $500/1000/3000 | $500/1000/3000 | $500/1000/3000 | $500/1000/3000 | $500/1000/3000
Landside Area Charges
Terminal Parking Lot - Single Class
(overnight - over 12 hours) $14 $14 $15 $15 $16
Terminal Parking Lot - Multiple Class
Premium - $4/Hr (Max/Day) $25 $25 $25 $25 $25
Daily - $2/ Hr (Max/Day) $16 $16 $16 $16 $16
Economy - $1/ Hr (Max/Day) $10 $10 $10 $10 $10
Electric Vehicle (Per Charge Session) $20 $20 $22 $22 $24
Hotel / Taxi / Limo Shuttle Access
1-5 vehicles annually $180 $180 $200 $200 $220
6-10 vehicles annually $360 $360 $400 $400 $440




San Joaquin County, California
Department of Aviation

Rates, Fees and Charges Schedule
Effective July 1, 2025- June 30, 2031 (adjusted annually, unless amended)

[ 202512026 | 2026/2027 | 2027/2028 | 2028/2029 | 2029/2030
Transportation Network Companies

(Per Drop Off or Pick-Up) $2.50 $2.50 $3 $3 $3.50
Permits
Use Permit $180 $180 $180 $180 $180
Movie/Filming Permit $600 $600 $600 $600 $600
Auto Parking (per month) $90 $90 $90 $90 $90
Conference Room Rental
Full Day $60 $60 $60 $60 $60
Half Day $30 $30 $30 $30 $30
Hourly $15 $15 $15 $15 $15
Sky Room Rental
Full Day $30 $30 $30 $30 $30
Half Day $15 $15 $15 $15 $15
Hourly $10 $10 $10 $10 $10

Unimproved Land
Aeronautical and Non-Aeronautical

Use (Per Sq Ft per annum) $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50

Agricultural Use (per acre/annum) $370 $370 $370 $370 $370
Buildings

Terminal Rents/Fees
Exclusive/ Preferential (Ticketing, Main

Floor Offices per sq ft/mo) $4.08 $4.08 $4.33 $4.33 $4.59
Hold Room - Per Turn $63.20 $63.20 $67.05 $67.05 $71.13
Bag Claim - Per Arrival $29.90 $29.90 $31.72 $31.72 $33.65
Bag Make Up - Per Departure $23.14 $23.14 $24.55 $24.55 $26.05
Second Floor Offices/ Basement
Storage (per sq ft/mo) $1.95 $1.95 $2.07 $2.07 $2.19
Rent-A-Car Concessions
Consession Fee of Gross Revenue 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Vehicle Parking Per Month (Per stall) $50 $60 $70 $80 $90
T-Hangars
Small $225 $225 $240 $240 $255
Medium (D,H, J) $400 $400 $425 $425 $450
Large (G) $250 $250 $265 $265 $280
End Storage Space $150 $150 $200 $200 $250




San Joaquin County, California

Department of Aviation

Rates, Fees and Charges Schedule
Effective July 1, 2025- June 30, 2031 (adjusted annually, unless amended)

2025/2026 2026/2027 2027/2028 2028/2029 2029/2030
Box Hangars
1950 E. Sikorsky St $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
7430, 7432 S. C.E. Dixon $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50
Corporate Hanger VIl $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75
6800, 7535 S. Lindbergh, Corporate
Hangers IV and VI $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

Service Fees

Returned Check $30 $30 $30 $30 $30
Late Payment Penalty (overdue
balance per month, compounded
monthly) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Self Serve Fuel Mark-Up (per gallon) $1.15 $1.15 $1.15 $1.35 $1.35

MGLW=maximum gross landing weight




